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Monday, October 4: Kelsey Bentlage on St. Louis District Dairy Council 
8:05
Tuesday, October 5: Frank Ryan from the Association of the Miraculous 
Medal on Rosary for Life
Saturday, October 9: Missouri Senate Week in Review 3:00.
Saturday, October 16: Missouri Senate Week in Review 3:00.
Monday, October 18: Tami Hall and Trish on Global War on Terror traveling 
Memorial 15:00
Tuesday, October 19: Jean Rissover, Fourth Friday Art Walk
Wednesday, October 20: Kelsey Bentlage, St. Louis District Dairy Council
Thursday, October 21: Jackie Wengert, Perryville Chamber of Commerce
Saturday, October 23: Missouri Senate Week in Review 3:00.
Monday, October 25: Tami Hall and Trish Erzfeld on Global War on Terror 
traveling Memorial 15:00
Tuesday, October 26: Jennifer Mueller, Ste. Genevieve Co. Health Director 
COVID booster shots 7:00
Wednesday, October 27: Jackie Wengert, Perryville Chamber of Commerce
Thursday, October 28: Linda Wagner, Ste. Gen County Assessor
Saturday, October 30: Missouri Senate Week in Review 3:00.
Monday, November 1: James Eddleman at Missouri Veterans Hall of Fame 
induction 9:02
Tuesday, November 2: Julie Gustafson, Red Cross Blood Drive 7:11
Wednesday, November 3: Frank Ryan, Association of the Miraculous Medal 
7:31
Thursday, November 4: Julie Gustafson, Red Cross Blood Drive, 9:21
Friday, November 5: Brian Herzog, VFW Post Commander on Veterans Service 
Officer, 3:44
Saturday, November 6: Missouri Senate Week in Review 3:00.
Monday, November 8: Brian Herzog, VFW Post Commander, on Veterans Day 
4:08.8
Tuesday, November 9: Dale Moll, author and St. Vincent High School grad on 
his book
Wednesday, November 10: Frank Ryan, Association of the Miraculous Medal 
7:31
Thursday, November 11: James Eddelman induction into Mo Veterans Hall of 
Fame 9:02
Friday, November 12: Kelsey Bentlage, St. Louis District Dairy Council 
11:31
Saturday, November 13: Missouri Senate Week in Review 3:00.
Monday, November 15: Chuck Mudge, Elks Veteran Leather Project, 10:04
Tuesday, November 16: Jackie Wengert, Perryville Chamber of Commerce, 8:36
Wednesday, November 17: Annette Rolfe, Ste. Genevieve Holiday Christmas 
Festival, 11:11
Thursday, November 18: Juanita Wyman and Jean Rissover, Ste. Genevieve Art 
Guild, 16:53
Friday, November 19: Frank Ryan, Association of the Miraculous Medal 7:31



Saturday, November 20: Missouri Senate Week in Review 3:00.
Monday, November 22: Annette Rolfe, Ste. Genevieve Holiday Christmas 
Festival, 11:11
Tuesday, November 23: Chuck Mudge, Elks Leather Program, 10:04
Wednesday, November 24: Frank Ryan, Association of the Miraculous Medal, 
7:30
Monday, November 29: Chuck Mudge, Elks Leather Program, 10:04
Tuesday, November 30: Stephanie Gremminger and Bob Wolk, Ste. Genevieve 
Museum Learning Center. 14:43
Wednesday, December 1: Patti Carter, City of Chester, Christmas on the 
River 10:13
Thursday, December 2: Annette Rolfe, Holiday Christmas Festival, 14:21
Friday, December 3: Matt Meacham and Sandra Pfeiffer, screening of 39 
Counties documentary, 14:18.
Saturday, December 4: Missouri Senate Week in Review
Monday, December 6: Matt Meacham and Sandra Pfeiffer, screening of 39 
Counties documentary, 14:18.
Tuesday, December 7: James Eddleman induction into Missouri Veterans Hall 
of Fame 8:31.
Wednesday, December 8: Bob Wolk and Stephanie Gremminger on Museum 
Learning Center grand opening 17:02.
Thursday, December 9: Kelsey Bentlage, St. Louis District Dairy Council
Saturday, December 11: Missouri Senate Week in Review 3:00.
Monday, December 13: Kelsey Bentlage, St. Louis District Dairy Council 
11:31
Tuesday, December 14: Trish Erfeld, Perry County Heritage Tourism, 
Christmas Country Church Tour 12:46
Saturday, December 18: Missouri Senate Week in Review 3:00.
Tuesday, December 21: Dr. Niranjana Raju, retiring after 41 years at Ste. 
Genevieve County Memorial Hospital 14:00
Saturday, December 25: Missouri Senate Week in Review 3:00.
Tuesday, December 28: Dr. Niranjana Raju, retiring after 41 years at Ste. 
Genevieve County Memorial Hospital 14:00
Saturday, January 1, 2022: Missouri Senate Week in Review 3:00.

This listing is by no means exhaustive.

The order in which the issues appear does not necessarily reflect any 
priority or significance.

Several items of interest are attached to this formal report, all of which 
were covered either as a news item or as a public service matter.

KSGM local news is broadcast each weekday morning at 6am, 7am, 8am, 9am, 
12pm, 3pm, 4pm, 5pm, 6pm and 7pm. A full time news director is employed to 
cover news in Chester, IL along with Ste. Genevieve and Perryville, MO.

KSGM public affairs announcements are done on both a recorded and live 
basis. Recorded features are put into a file to rotate on the air at 
varying times. Time is allotted weekday mornings at 6:40 and 7:40 for live 
public service announcements of community events. These announcements are 
also included in news hours at noon.



KSGM Focus interviews are recorded for airing in the noon news. These 
feature interviews with community members discussing items of importance.

KSGM news recognized many local school students attending the public and 
parochial schools in the community for their achievements in music, 
athletics and academics during the quarter, including those students 
recognized as students of the month as well as those award scholarships 
and other honors.

Achievements of area residents away at college were also detailed in a 
number of articles during the quarter.

The Chester, Ste. Genevieve and Perryville City Council and Randolph 
County Board of Commissioners meetings were covered in several news 
stories.

Activities of the Chester Unit School District #139, Perry County, MO 
District #32 and Ste. Genevieve County R-II’s Board of Education were 
discussed in news stories.

KSGM-AM Public Service Announcements
3nd Quarter, 2021

:30 second PSA announcements
Wash Your Hands -
Rural Crimes -
Wounded Warrior -
Type 2 Diabetes Prevention –
High Blood Pressure Control -
Sheltered Pets –
Texting and Driving Prevention –

:60 second PSA announcements
March of Dimes -
Type 2 Diabetes Prevention –
High Blood Pressure Control -
Sheltered Pets –
Texting and Driving Prevention –


